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To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record tne attacnea aucuments or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GMAC Commercial Finance LLC Name: Jackson & Perkins Wholesale, Inc.

internal Address:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?DYes No

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2518 South Pacific Highway

Execution Date(s) March 20, 2006

[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger

[ Security Agreement [1 change of Name | City: Medford

D Joint Research Agreement State: Oregoon

D Government Interest Assignment )

D Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Zip: 97501

Other Release of Patents Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ves No
4. Application or patent number(s): [] This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

See continuation of Item 4 attached hereto See continuation of ltem 4 attached hereto

Additional numbers attached? !Yes E]No

5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: involved:_246

Name:Gayle D. Gracke 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $.9.840.00
Internal Address:Latham & Watkins LLP D Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 5800 [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Enclosed

D None required (government interest not affecting title)

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Expiration Date

City: Chicago

State: lliinois Zip:60606

Phone Number:312-993-2622

b. Deposit Account Number

Fax Number:_312-993-9767

Authorized User Name

Email Address: gayle.grocke@Iw.com

9. Signature: @jWULQL) @ubkﬁ, S//&*I /7‘0()@

Signature Date
Gayle D. Grocke Total number of pages including cover 3 9\
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:
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CONTINVATION OF ITEM ¢

chedule I

Title Filing Date  App. No. Issue Date Patent No. Expiry
ROSE PLANT JACCART 2/9/1990 478,194 4/30/1991 PP7,508 2/9/2010
- CARTWHEEL
ROSE PLANT JACPIF - 2/9/1990 478193 3/26/1991 PP7,480 2/9/2010
PLEASURE
ROSE PLANT JACTER 2/9/1990 478192 3/19/1991 PP7,473 2/9/2010
ROSE PLANT JACFED 3/8/1990 491233 6/4/1991 PP7,565 3/8/2010
ROSE PLANT JACTEW 3/8/1990 490842 7/2/1991 PP7,573 3/8/2010
ROSE PLANT JACOH 3/8/1990 490841 7/9/1991 PP7,582 3/8/2010
ROSE PLANT JACDASH 4/23/1990 513893 10/1/1991 PP7,659 4/23/2010
- SUN GODDESS
ROSE PLANT JACORAL 4/23/1990 512990 11/26/1991 PP7,717 4/23/2010
- CORAL SPRITE
ROSE PLANT JACMISS - 4/23/1990 513492 9/17/1991 PP7,650 4/23/2010
MISS PERFECT
ROSE PLANT 6/1/1990 531,888 10/1/1991 PP7,665 6/1/2010
TANELORAK - TABOO
ROSE PLANT 8/20/1990 568661 6/4/1991 PP7,542 8/20/2010
JACBRUSH - BARBARA
BUSH
ROSE PLANT JACSHUR  12/10/1990 625870 8/18/1992 PP7,940 12/10/2010
- KING CRIMSON
ROSE PLANT 12/10/1990 625873 8/18/1992 PP7,945 12/10/2010
JACSMELL
ROSE PLANT JACCOR - 12/10/1990 625928 8/18/1992 PP7,946 12/10/2010
GLORY DAYS
ROSE PLANT JAKSOS - 12/10/1990 625871 5/25/1993 PP8,235 12/10/2010
CHERRY JUBILEE
ROSE PLANT JACYEF -  12/10/1990 625930 8/25/1992 PP7,949 12/10/2010
SHINING HOUR
ROSE PLANT JACLING - 12/10/1990 625928 8/25/1992 PP7,951 12/10/2010
FIRST KISS
ROSE PLANT JACFLARE 12/10/1990 625872 8/18/1992 PP7,941 12/10/2010
- MISS DAISY
ROSE PLANT 1/10/1991 639915 10/20/1992 PP8,007 1/10/2011
KORWILMA - PERFECT
MOMENT
ROSE PLANT JACBRITE 12/10/1990 625914 8/18/1992 PP7,944 12/10/2010
ROSE PLANT JACSHIP - 10/10/1990 625548 8/25/1992 PP7,948 10/10/2010
PINK POLYANNA
ROSE PLANT JACDRIFT 12/10/1990 625991 7/14/1992  PP7,906 12/10/2010
-BLIZZARD

NYI-2140092v1
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Filing Date  App. No. Issue Date Patent No. Expiry

Title
ROSE PLANT JACTINE 12/10/1990 625931 7/21/1992  PP7,915 12/10/2010
ROSE PLANT JACFON -  12/10/1990 625912 8/18/1992 PP7,943 12/10/2010
HEAVEN
ROSE PLANT JACAPRI - 1/7/1992 817734 2/22/1994  PP8,605 1/7/2012
LUCILLE BALL
ROSE PLANT JACMAGI 10/10/1991 775300 5/4/1993 PP8,218 10/10/2011
ROSE PLANT JACMIST 10/10/1991 774267 5/4/1993 PP8,217 10/10/2011
ROSE PLANT JACTUTTI 10/10/1991 775245 S/18/1993 PP8§,229 10/10/2011
- TUTTI FRUTTI
ROSE PLANT JACFIDD 11721/1991 796030 9/21/1993  PP8§,380 11/21/2011
ROSE PLANT JACEX 1172171991 796452 9/21/1993 PP8,379 11/21/2011
ROSE PLANT KEIBELMI 1/30/1992 830210 2/22/1994 PP8,602 1/30/2012
- SHORTCAKE
ROSE PLANT JACBUTE - 5/14/1992 883191 2/15/1994 PP8,590 5/14/2012
ABRACADABRA
ROSE PLANT JACRITE - 11/21/1991 795958 9/7/1993 PP8,361 11/21/2011
RIO LAMBA
ROSE PLANT JACLIANG 11/21/1991 795959 10/5/1993  PP8,402 11/21/2011
-PLUM DANDY
ROSE PLANT 5/14/1992 883101 2/1/1994 PP8,568 5/14/2012
JACANGEL - SPELL
CASTER
ROSE PLANT JACDAZ - 5/14/1992 883192 2/15/1994 PP8,596 5/14/2012
CHORUS LINE
ROSE PLANT JACDOR - 5/14/1992 883280 2/8/1994 PP8,579 5/14/2012
SENORITA
ROSE PLANT JACLIN - 5/14/1992 883102 2/1/1994 PP8,569 5/14/2012
PATRIOT
ROSE PLANT JACSIM -  5/14/1992 883309 2/8/1994 PP8,581 5/14/2012
SWEET INSPIRATION
ROSE PLANT JACSIMPL 5/14/1992 883253 2/8/1994 PP8,582 5/14/2012
- RED SIMPLICITY
ROSE PLANT 7/6/1993 88841 8/16/1994 PP8,861 7/6/2013
STARQUELI - MAGIC
LANTERN
ROSE PLANT JACMAD  9/28/1992 953531 2/15/1994  PP8,593 9/28/2012
ROSE PLANT JACPEND  9/28/1992 953978 2/15/1994 PP8,594 9/28/2012
ROSE PLANT JACOLLY 2/16/1993 17828 4/26/1994 PP8,700 2/16/2013
ROSE PLANT 11/4/1992 971324 5/24/1994 PP8,742 11/4/2012
LAVAWAY
ROSE PLANT JACMO - 9/28/1992 952962 2/8/1994 PP8,578 9/28/2012
PRIDE ‘N’ JOY

NYI-2140092v1
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Title Filing Date  App. No. Issue Date Patent No.  Expiry

ROSE PLANT JACPAL -  9/28/1992 953722 2/15/1994  PP8,591 9/28/2012
BRIGADOON

ROSE PLANT JACABLE - 12/15/1992 991630 3/8/1994 PP8,628 12/15/2012
SPICE TWICE

ROSE PLANT JACCHRY 9/28/1992 953723 2/15/1994  PP8,595 9/28/2012
- BREATHLESS

ROSE PLANT JACTOU -  2/16/1993 17829 5/3/1994 PP8,706 2/16/2013
MIDAS TOUCH

ROSE PLANT KEIBIAN - 11/4/1992 971506 11/30/1993 PP8,476 11/4/2012
FRENCH PERFUME

ROSE PLANT 10/19/1992 963914 2/15/1994 PP8,592 10/19/2012

KORBIRAC -
CARIBBEAN

ROSE PLANT JACSAT -  2/17/1993 23883 5/24/1994 PP8,741 2/17/2013
DYNAMITE
ROSE PLANT 3/2/1993 26315 3/1/1994 PP8,614 3/2/2013

DICREVIVAL - BOY
CRAZY

ROSE PLANT JACIMIN - 4/2/1993 42135 8/2/1994 PP8.850 4/2/2013
SMALL MIRACLE

ROSE PLANT JACCASP - 4/2/1993 42,113 5/10/1994  PP8,719 4/2/2013
HAPPY TRAILS

ROSE PLANT JACWHIP - 4/2/1993 42112 5/10/1994 PP8,718 4/2/2013
SNOW ANGEL

ROSE PLANT JACHILL - 2/17/1993 23882 4/19/1994  PP8,691 2/17/2013
SUZY Q

ROSE PLANT JACARCH 2/17/1993 18761 4/19/1994 PP8,689 2/17/2013
- LACE CASCADE

ROSE PLANT 3/29/1993 40157 2/22/1994 PP8,604 3/29/2013

KORTENSES -
SERGEANT PEPPER

ROSE PLANT JACFRUIT 4/2/1993 42496 6/7/1994 PP8,767 4/2/2013
- CAMILLE
ROSE PLANT 4/2/1993 42498 6/7/1994 PP8,766 4/2/2013

JACMINNO -
JITTERBUG

ROSE PLANT JACOUT - 2/17/1993 23881 4/19/1994 PP8,692 2/17/2013
NEON LIGHTS

ROSE PLANT 4/22/1993 52579 5/24/1994  PP8,743 4/22/2013
TANRAVENS - WILD

WEST

ROSE PLANT 11/9/1993 150454 9/12/1995 PP9,281 11/9/2013

POULTROY - FAME
PARADE

NYI1-2140092v]
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Title Filing Date App. No. Issue Date Patent No. Expiry

ROSE PLANT KORADES 9/22/1993 126216 9/6/1994 PP8,878 9/22/2013
- WILD AT HEART

ROSE PLANT KORISSEL 9/22/1993 126387 8/30/1994 PP8,871 9/22/2013
- JEEPER’S CREEPERS

ROSE PLANT 9/22/1993 127141 8/30/1994 PP8,872 9/22/2013

KORFULLWIND - BABY
BLANKET

ROSE PLANT JACMOS - 11/9/1993 150455 10/18/1994 PP8,946 11/9/2013
YELLOW MOSS

ROSE PLANT JACPLY - 11/9/1993 150390 10/18/1994 PP8,940 11/9/2013
SOMMERSAULT

ROSE PLANT 11/9/1993 150681 4/25/1995 PP9,114 11/9/2013
JACTORBO

ROSE PLANT 2/24/1994 201237 12/13/1994 PP9,013 2/24/2014

CHEWALLOP -
ROCKETEER

ROSE PLANT 2/24/1994 202512 12/13/1994 PP9,012 2/24/2014

CHEWARYVEL - KING
TUT

ROSE PLANT JACCOFL - 2/24/1994 201240 6/20/1995 PP9,171 2/24/2014
BRASS BAND

ROSE PLANT JACPOY - 3/11/1994 209455 12/20/1994 PP9,015 3/11/2014
HOT TAMALE

ROSE PLANT KORSAKU 2/24/1994 201238 12/13/1994 PP9,011 2/24/2014
- ROSELINA

ROSE PLANT 2/24/1994 201241 4/25/1995 PP9,115 2/24/2014

KORTEMMA - RED
RIBBONS

ROSE PLANT JACHEIR - 7/26/1994 281252 12/12/1995 PP9,397 7/26/2014
FORTUNE TELLER

ROSE PLANT JACSEDI - 7/26/1994 281253 6/20/1995 PP9,172 7/26/2014
LOVE POTION

ROSE PLANT 12/31/1991 813150 6/29/1993 PP8,277 12/31/2011
PEKCOUGEL - ANNA

ROSE PLANT 12/23/1991 813149 6/29/1993  PP8,280 12/23/2011
PEKCOUCAN

ROSE PLANT JACPUPOT 8/22/1994 08/293712 6/13/1995  PP9,158 8/22/2014

ROSE PLANT 8/22/1994 08/293550 9/12/1995 PP9,279 8/22/2014
LAVSNOWER

ROSE PLANT LAVLING 8/22/1994 08/293711 6/13/1995 PP9,159 8/22/2014
- YELLOW FESTIVAL

ROSE PLANT 11/8/1994 08/335634 10/17/1995 PP9,324 11/8/2014

JACLOVER - MAGIC
CARPET

NYI-2140092v1
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Title Filing Date App. No. Issue Date Patent No. Expiry

ROSE PLANT JACYES -  10/21/1994  08/327007 12/5/1995  PP9,390 10/21/2014
HENRY FONDA

ROSE PLANT JACWADE 11/8/1994 08/335635 11/21/1995 PP9,374 11/8/2014
- SNOW SHOWER

ROSE PLANT 12/28/1994  08/366245 10/17/1995 PP9,325 12/28/2014
JACREDEM - JINGLE

BELLS

ROSE PLANT JACLAF - 3/28/1995 08/413463 5/7/1996 PP9,538 3/28/2015
MOON SHADOW

ROSE PLANT JACWIQ -  2/10/1995 08/386944 4/2/1996 PP9,493 2/10/2015
WILD PLUM

ROSE PLANT JACPICL - 2/8/1995 08/386145 4/2/1996 PP9,492 2/8/2015
DREAM WEAVER

ROSE PLANT JACSUR -  2/10/1995 08/386955 4/2/1996 PP9,494 2/10/2015
BILL WARRINER

ROSE PLANT JACMIPCL 6/16/1995 08/491105 7/30/1996  PP9,612 6/16/2015
- BUNNY HOP

ROSE PLANT JACJUBEL 6/16/1995 08/491143 10/15/1996 PP9,657 6/16/2015
- MIRABELLA

ROSE PLANT JACNOR - 6/16/1995 08/491142 5/7/1996 PP9,539 6/16/2015
SIGNATURE

ROSE PLANT JACINA - 10/3/1997 08/943,394 6/15/1999 PP10,962 6/15/2016
WILD DANCER

ROSE PLANT JACMENT  12/3/1996 08/764733 3/17/1998 PP10,282 12/3/2016
- PURE POETRY

ROSE PLANT 12/3/1996 08/759,967 5/2/2000 PP11,369 12/3/2016
JACECOND - TIMELESS

ROSE PLANT JACAIR - 12/3/1996 08/764731 2/10/1998 PP10,229 12/3/2016
WATERMELON ICE

ROSE PLANT JACYELSH 12/3/1996 08/759936 3/17/1998 PP10,283 12/3/2016
- YELLOW SIMPLICITY

ROSE PLANT JACRIST - 12/3/1996 08/759988 2/10/1998 PP10,230 12/3/2016
ARTISTRY

ROSE PLANT JACLION - 12/3/1996 08/759937 3/10/1998 PP10,273 12/3/2016
GRAND IMPRESSION

ROSE PLANT JACEZZ -  12/3/1996 08/764732 3/17/1998  PP10,284 12/3/2016
CRIMSON LACE

ROSE PLANT 12/6/1996 08/760927 2/17/1998  PP10,240 12/6/2016

INTERDUST - SUN
RUNNER

ROSE PLANT JACCHARI 12/17/1996  08/768858 9/29/1998 PP10,616 12/17/2016
- CANDY MOUNTAIN

NYI-2140092vl
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Title

ROSE PLANT
KORCONTA -
MOONRIVER

ROSE PLANT JACMEBRBIB
- BUBBLE GUM

ROSE PLANT
JACMERED - CRIMSON
KNIGHT

ROSE PLANT JACMEGIP
- PERFECTLY PINK

ROSE PLANT JACMOBLI
- PRETTY IN PINK

ROSE PLANT JACQUEST
- RUDOLF

ROSE PLANT JACPRICL
- SNOW BUNNY

ROSE PLANT JACNIKL -
STRAWBEERY SHAKE

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACSTRIP - VALENTINE
SURPRISE

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACTINK - WHITE
WHIMSEY

ROSE PLANT
JACMELLO - YELLOW
NUGGET

ROSE PLANT JACSOME
- HEARTSONG

ROSE PLANT JACBABL
- CASCADING BRITE
PEACH

ROSE PLANT JACHOOD

ROSE PLANT
JACPURSH - PURPLE
SIMPLICITY

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACMEEN - GOOD
SHOW

ROSE PLANT JACZOR -
FAME!

Filing Date
8/26/1997

3/31/1998

12/29/1997

5/19/1998

7/27/1998

7/27/1998

12/29/1997

7/27/1998

1/20/1998

7/127/1998

5/19/1998

3/31/1998

12/30/1997

10/3/1997
12/30/1997

12/30/1997

12/31/1997

App. No.
08/918423

09/052806

08/998862

05/081,880
09/123,183
09/123,182
08/998,962
09/123200

09/009,795

09/123,165

09/081831

09/052,800

09/00727

08/943,629
09/000607

09/000600

09/001,481

Issue Date
10/13/1998

3/21/2000

12/21/1999

2/22/2000

6/13/2000

5/16/2000

10/19/1999

5/23/2000

2/15/2000

6/6/2000

12/7/1999

12/7/1999

2/29/2000

1/11/2000
2/29/2000

3/7/2000

3/14/2000

Patent No.
PP10,637

PP11,299

PP11,158

PP11,241

PP11,416

PP11,383

PP11,098

PP11,386

PP11,227

PP11,398

PP11,143

PP11,144

PP11,249

PP11,178
PP11,251

PP11,262

PP11,293

Expiry
8/26/2017

3/31/2018

12/29/2017

5/19/2018
7/27/2018
7/27/2018
12/29/2017
7/27/2018

1/20/2018

7/27/2018

5/19/2018

3/31/2018

12/30/2017

1/11/2017
12/30/2017

12/30/2017

12/31/2017

NYI-2140092vi
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Title

ROSE PLANT JACTAFL -
BRIDAL SHOWER

ROSE PLANT JACDRIVE
- RED DELICIOUS

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORLETTE -
HARLEQUIN

ROSE PLANT
JACOLBER - OPENING
NIGHT

ROSE PLANT JACPOLY -
SOMMERSAULT

ROSE PLANT JACBABL
- CASCADING BRITE
PEACH

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACORCA - TROPICAL
TWIST

ROSE PLANT
KORBRITTA - AMBER
KORDANA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘KORLINIK’ - SUNNY
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT JACVAL -
ULTIMATE PINK

ROSE PLANT JACQUINT
- ROYAL WEDDING

ROSE PLANT JACGRAY
- BILLY GRAHAM

ROSE PLANT JACPIH]I -
GRAND FINALE (ROY
'98)

ROSE PLANT JACSEE -
FRAGRANT LACE

ROSE PLANT
KORSTIGMA - GOLDY
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
KORSAILER - ICE
KORDANA

NY1-2140092v1
JPW Patent Security Agreement

Filing Date
12/31/1997

12/31/1997

12/4/1997

12/30/1997

12/30/1997

12/30/1997

12/23/1997

3/20/1998

3/20/1998

2/17/1998

2/17/1998

2/17/1998

2/17/1998

2/17/1998

3/23/1998

3/23/1998

App. No.
09/001569

09/001,477

08/985,288

09/002,211

097000603

09/000,727

08/997,099

09/045,196

09/046,115

09/024210

09/024,352

09/024209

09/024253

09/024463

09/046,494

09/046372

Issue Date
2/15/2000

2/15/2000

3/7/12000

3/1/2000

6/1/1999

2/29/2000

5/4/1999

12/7/1999

11/30/1999

8/31/1999

1/4/2000

8/31/1999

7/13/1999

11/30/1999

1/25/2000

12/7/1999

Patent No.
PP11,220

PP11,221

PP11,271

PP11,265

PP10929

PP11,249

PP10,882

PP11,146
PP11,136
PP11,048
PP11,170

PP11,049

PP11,007

PP11,138

PP11,188

PP11,147

REEL: 018160 FRAME: 0354

Expiry
12/31/2017

12/31/2017

12/4/2017

12/30/2017

12/30/2017

12/30/2017

12/23/2017

3/20/2018

3/20/2018

2/17/2018
2/17/2018
2/17/2018

2/17/2018

2/17/2018

3/23/2018

3/23/2018

PATENT



Title

ROSE PLANT
KORFRAUMA - KISS
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
KORSTOFFEIN -
PATRICIA KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
KORKLEVIA - VANILLA
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT DORIENT -
MELODY PARFUMEE

ROSE PLANT
KORHOMAPO - ROXY
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
KORPROLIT - CHICA
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT KORTRON
- HONEY KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
KORMISSO - PINK
MARINA KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
MACTAURANG -
TROPICAL SUNSET

ROSE PLANT JACSHAQ
- DIANA, PRINCESS OF
WALES TM

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACROVE - PERFECTLY
RED

ROSE PLANT
JACGRANT -
FRAGRANT APRICOT

ROSE PLANT TANOTAX
- FOOTLOOSE

GROUNDCOVER SHRUB
ROSE PLANT NAMED
JACGRON

SPRAY ROSE PLANT
NAMED JACRUWHI

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED JACBOW -
KALEIDOSCOPE

Filing Date
3/23/1998

3/23/1998

3/23/1998

2/27/1998

3/23/1998

5/4/1998

5/4/1998

5/4/1998

12/3/1998

12/18/1998

12/18/1998

12/18/1998

1/26/1999

1/7/1999

2/22/1999

1/20/1999

App. No.
09/046314

09/046310

09/046313

09/032710

09/046392

09/073,020

09/073077

09/073021

09/205,052

09/215,791

09/215,792

09/216342

09/237318

09/227039

09/255058

09/234790

Issue Date
4/25/2000

2/22/2000

2/22/2000

7/27/1999

12/7/1999

12/14/1999

1/25/2000

3/7/2000

8/15/2000

8/15/2000

12/26/2000

8/15/2000

10/17/2000

10/10/2000

10/17/2000

12/12/2000

Patent No.
PP11,363

PP11,242

PP11,232

PP11,014

PP11,148

PP11,154

PP11,186

. PP11,264

PP11,484

PP11,482

PP11,715

PP11,485

PP11,572

PP11,563

PP11,575

PP11,690

Expiry
3/23/2018

3/23/2018

3/23/2018

2/27/2018

3/23/2018

5/4/12018

5/4/2018

5/4/2018

12/3/2018

12/18/2018

12/18/2018

12/18/2018

1/26/2019

17772019

1/20/2019

NYI-2140092v1
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Title Filing Date App. No. Issue Date Patent No. Expiry

ROSE PLANT 4/2/1999 09/286,131 7/17/2001  PP12,001 4/2/2019
KORBETEILICH -

CRIMSON BOUQUET

ROSE PLANT JACNEPAL 2/22/1999 09/255,437 12/12/2000 PP11,691
- GEMINI

CLIMBER ROSE PLANT  2/22/1999 09/255,107
NAMED HARYUP

FLORIBUNDA ROSE 2/22/1999 09/255,106
PLANT NAMED
HARZOLA

ROSE PLANT JACNUYE 1/14/1999 09/232015 11/14/2000 PP11,632 1/14/2019
- LITTLE FLAME
ROSE PLANT JACBITOU 3/12/1999 09/267,561 4/24/2001 PP11,838 3/12/2019

- WEIGHT WATCHERS
SUCCESS ™

ROSE PLANT JACSUYEL 3/12/1999 09/266,992 4/24/2001 PP11,849 3/12/2019
- GOLDEN BOUNTY

ROSE PLANT 3/12/1999 09/266,991 4/24/2001 PP11,839 3/12/2019
JACAMQUE - AMBER

WAVES .

ROSE PLANT JACYIMP - 3/12/1999 09/266,994 5/22/2001 PP11,882 3/12/2019
HONEY BOUQUET

HYBRID TEA ROSE 3/12/1999 09/267,559

PLANT NAMED
JACOPPER

ROSE PLANT JAColpur - 2/22/1999 09/255,074 3/13/2001 PP11,801 2/22/2019
PURPLE PASSION

ROSE PLANT JACSHOK  2/22/1999 09/255436 10/10/2000 PP11,562 2/22/2019
- COTILLION

ROSE PLANT 2/22/1999 09/255058 10/17/2000 PP11,575 2/22/2019

JACRUWHI - WILD
SPICE

HYBRID TEA ROSE 9/22/1999 09/405,422 8/28/2001 PP12,072 9/22/2019

PLANT NAMED
JACTRIG

FLORIBUNDA ROSE 9/22/1999 09/405,423 10/9/2001 PP12,129 9/22/2019

PLANT NAMED
JACTORSE - MISS
BEHAVIN’

HYBRID TEA ROSE 9/22/1999 09/405,424 10/9/2001 PP12,126 9/22/2019

PLANT NAMED
JACYELAP - SULTRY

HYBRID TEA ROSE 10/12/1999  09/416,555 10/9/2001 PP12,127 10/12/2019

PLANT NAMED
JACSILHO

~
N
2

/22/2019
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Title

Filing Date
9/22/1999

App. No.
09/405,427

Issue Date Patent No.

10/9/2001

PP12,130

Expiry

' 9/22/2019

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED JACREX

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED JACRULAYV -
WILDBERRY BREEZE

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACZOTTA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACBUNCH -
RASPBERRY PUNCH

ROSE PLANT JACZAP -  9/21/1999
OUTRAGEOUS

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACWOTTE

ROSE PLANT JACHAL -  9/20/1999
SUN SPRINKLES

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
*JACHOTTA'

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACRENEW - VERY
CHERRY

ROSE PLANT JACRYBI - 9/21/1999
PETITE PERFECTION

ROSE PLANT
JACSTAND -
RASPBERRY SWIRL

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED TANIGINO

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACMIRYL - LEMON
GEMS

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACIRAPS - HUGS ‘N
KISSES

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED JACORG
- CRACKLING FIRE

9/22/1999 09/405,426 8/14/2001 PP12,055 9/22/2019

9/21/1999 09/400,368 10/9/2001 PP12,128 9/21/2019

9/21/1999 09/400,369 8/14/2001 PP12,050 9/21/2019

09/400,727 8/28/2001 PP12,073 9/21/2019

9/21/1999 09/400,725 3/19/2002 PP12,464 9/21/2019

09/399,641 5/22/2001 PP11,883 9/20/2019

10/26/1999  09/427,571 1/15/2002 PP12,352 10/26/2019

9/21/1999 09/400,728 5/7/2002 PP12.,618 9/21/2019

09/400,726 8/14/2001 PP12,049 9/21/2019

9/20/1999 09/399,642 7/17/2001  PP11,996 9/21/2019

11/24/1999  09/448,248

12/6/1999 09/455,212 10/2/2001 PP12,112 10/2/2021

12/6/1999 09/455,226 10/2/2001 PP12,113 12/6/2019

12/6/2019

171/2002 PP12,322

12/6/1999 09/455,214
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Title

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACLADIN

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACSUMRE

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACPINAP

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACMEGA

GRANDIFLORA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACBRANT

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACpolpa’

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACLEWT

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACOLFA - ENGLISH
SACHET

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
MACWAIRAR

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORCROKIZA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORlacipor - SALMON
CHICA KORDANA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORZIPURKA - PURPLE
CHICA KORDANA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORPIKULA - PINK
KISS KORDANA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORIALIE - MARINA
KORDANA

Filing Date
12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/8/1999

4/19/2000

4/19/2000

4/19/2000

4/19/2000

5/26/2000

App. No.
09/455,227

09/455,215

09/455,222

09/455,224

09/455,970

09/455,213

09/455,225

09/455,228

09/458,119

09/553,088

09/556,881

09/556,880

09/556,882

09/580,335

Issue Date
11/13/2001

10/2/2001

11/13/2001

10/2/2001

10/2/2001

10/2/2001

11/27/2001

10/2/2001

4/30/2002

9/10/2002

9/10/2002

4/30/2002

Patent No.
PP12,200

PP12,114

PP12,202

PP12,120

PP12,121

PP12,116

PP12,220

PP12,118

PP12,581

PP12,926

PP12,925

PP12,583

Expiry
12/6/2019

10/2/2021

12/6/2019

10/2/2021

12/6/2019

10/2/2021

12/6/2019

10/2/2021

4/19/2020

4/19/2020

4/19/2020

4/19/2020
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Title

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORPUSIRO

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED JACIGNAT

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACSALL’ - KEY
LARGO

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED JACSALPS

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
HARBADGE

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACIDESO - SIMPLY
MARVELOUS

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACRENIM - FEISTY

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACYARP - MAI TAI

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACINBER - LOVERS
LANE

ROSE PLANT
JACMARNE -
DEMITASSE

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACENRAM

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACLAMAR’

PETUNIA PLANT
NAMED ‘KEILAVBU’” -
SKY BLUE

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACERGMA

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACnereb’ - CAMISOLE

Filing Date
4/19/2000

10/24/2000

10/24/2000

11/28/2000

10/10/2000

10/24/2000

10/24/2000

10/24/2000

11/28/2000

11/28/2000

11/28/2000

1/9/2001

12/22/2000

2/7/2001

2/7/2001

App. No.
09/553,089

09/695,778

09/696,344

09/724,681

09/686,529

09/695,780

09/696,345

09/695,765

09/724,696

09/724,686

09/724,683

09/756,980

09/747,813

09/779,326

09/779,325

Issue Date
5/7/2002

12/3/2002

12/3/2002

12/10/2002

11/5/2002

11/5/2002

9/24/2002

9/24/2002

12/3/2002

9/24/2002

9/24/2002

11/5/2002

2/4/2003

12/10/2002

11/12/2002

Patent No.
PP12.,601

PP13,319

PP13,296

PP13,342

PP13,184

PP13,183

PP12,994

PP12,993

PP13,317

PP12,9%6

PP12,995

PP13,172

PP13,542

PP13,332

PP13,210

Expiry
4/19/2020

10/24/2020

10/24/2020

11/28/2020

10/10/2020

10/24/2020

10/24/2020

10/24/2020

11/28/2020

11/28/2020

11/28/2020

1/9/2021

2/4/2017

2/7/2021

2/7/2021
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Title

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACMPIAD - CORAL
HUSH

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACEPIRT - CABANA

PETUNIA PLANT
NAMED KEIDOPUEL

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORPANCOM -
ELECTRIC BLANKET

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACOLMAN’

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAME JACdreco

FORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACZIBWO'

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACTURPL

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACWORRO’

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED ‘JACAPSHR’

CLIMBING ROSE PLANT

NAMED ‘JACETIMA’

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘DICWISP’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACBEAU’

GROUNDCOVER ROSE

PLANT NAMED
‘KEISHUTOUPI’

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACREPOR’

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACPOSUN’

Filing Date
2/7/2001

2/7/2001

8/13/2001

12/14/2001

11/30/2001

11/30/2001

11/30/2001

11/30/2001

11/30/2001

4/19/2002
4/19/2002

9/10/2002

11/19/2002

7/22/2002

11/19/2002

11/19/2002

App. No.
09/779,302

09/779,075

09/929,155

10/020,793

10/000,277

10/000,259

10/000,260

10/000,390

10/000,385

10/126,198
10/126,786

10/241,662

10/300,567

10/202,229

10/300,572

10/300,569

Issue Date Patent No.

10/15/2002

10/15/2002

5/27/2003

826/2003

10/21/2003

5/6/2003

7/1/2003

12/2/2003

12/2/2003

3/9/2004

5/4/2004

12/16/2003

PP13,087

PP13,089

PP13,850

PP14,104

PP14,245

PP13,777

PP13,925

PP14,334

PP14,333

PP14,596

PP14,754

PP14,376

Expiry
2/7/2021

2/7/2021

8/13/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

4/19/2022
4/19/2022

9/10/2022

11/19/2022

7/22/2022
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Title

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACADNOF’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACAROBE’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACEIBRE’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACNEWPU”

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACTOSAM’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACTWIST’

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED *‘JACDRECO’

CLIMBER ROSE PLANT
NAMED ‘HARYUP’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘KORPANCOM'’ - (CONT)

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACMOUSE’

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACTANRE’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘KORSUFLABE’

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACURNAM’

HYBRID TEA ROSE
NAMED ‘JACFREPU’

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED ‘KORRAVRELI"

Filing Date
11/19/2002

11/19/2002

11/19/2002

11/19/2002

11/19/2002

11/19/2002

8/18/2003
8/25/2003

9/15/2003

10/29/2003

10/29/2003

10/21/2003

10/29/2003

10/29/2003

12/3/2003

App. No.
10/300,570

10/300,860

10/300,573

10/300,571

10/300,577

10/300,568

10/643,723
10/648,412

10/663,484

10/697,612

10/697,516

10/691,234

10/697,609

10/697,594

10/728,005

Issue Date

5/4/2004

5/4/2004

5/18/2004

Patent No.

PP14760

PP14755

PP14,803

Expiry

11/19/2022

11/19/2022

11/19/2022
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RELEASE OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF PATENTS is dated as of March 20 , 2006 by GMAC
Commercial Finance LLC, in its capacity as the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as
defined in the Patent Security Agreement described below) (the “Collateral Agent™). All
capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to them in the
Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Jackson & Perkins Wholesale Inc., an Oregon corporation
(“Grantor™), entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement (the "Patent Security
Agreement"), dated as of June 17, 2004 and the Supplement No. 1 to Patent Security Agreement
dated as of February 25, 2005 (the “Supplement No. 1”) in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement and Supplement No. 1 granted,
assigned and conveyed to the Collateral Agent for collateral purposes all of Grantor’s right, title
and interest in and to certain patents, patent registrations and patent applications (the "Patents")
including, without limitation, the Patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto as security for
certain obligations of Grantor to the Secured Parties (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent recorded the Patent Security Agreement on
June 24, 2004 at Reel 014782, Frame 0459 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
and

WHEREAS, all of the Obligations have been discharged and Grantor has
requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interests in the Patents and other Patent
Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

Effective upon receipt of the “Payoff Amount” described in that certain Payoff
Letter by the Administrative Agent addressed to Bear Creek Corporation, a Delaware
corporation, and other entities dated as of the date hereof, the Collateral Agent hereby, without
representation, warranty or recourse, fully releases and terminates all security interests and liens
and assigns to and reinvests in Grantor all of the Collateral Agent’s right, title, interest, in each
case, granted by the Patent Security Agreement in and on the Patents and other Patent Collateral.

The Collateral Agent further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of Grantor, to
authorize or perform all necessary acts to affect the release and termination of its security
interests and liens in the Patents and other Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to the
recording, filing and entering into any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to
accomplish such release and termination.

[Signature Page Follows]
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Patents to be
duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC,
as the Collateral Agent

Name: Daniel Maresca
Title: Director
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SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF PATENTS

SCHEDULE I
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Schedule I

Title Filing Date App. No. Issue Date Patent No.  Expiry
ROSE PLANT JACCART  2/9/1990 478,194 4/30/1991 PP7,508 2/9/2010
- CARTWHEEL
ROSE PLANT JACPIF - 2/9/1990 478193 3/26/1991  PP7,480 2/9/2010
PLEASURE
ROSE PLANT JACTER 2/9/1990 478192 3/19/1991 PP7,473 2/9/2010
ROSE PLANT JACFED 3/8/1990 491233 6/4/1991 PP7,565 3/8/2010
ROSE PLANT JACTEW  3/8/1990 490842 7/2/1991 PP7,573 3/8/2010
ROSE PLANT JACOH 3/8/1990 490841 7/9/1991 PP7,582 3/8/2010
ROSE PLANT JACDASH  4/23/1990 513893 10/1/1991 PP7,659 4/23/2010
- SUN GODDESS
ROSE PLANT JACORAL  4/23/1990 512990 11/26/1991 PP7,717 4/23/2010
- CORAL SPRITE
ROSE PLANT JACMISS - 4/23/1990 513492 9/17/1991 PP7,650 4/23/2010
MISS PERFECT
ROSE PLANT 6/1/1990 531,888 10/1/1991  PP7,665 6/1/2010
TANELORAK - TABOO
ROSE PLANT 8/20/1990 568661 6/4/1991 PP7,542 8/20/2010
JACBRUSH - BARBARA
BUSH
ROSE PLANT JACSHUR  12/10/1990 625870 8/18/1992  PP7,940 12/10/2010
- KING CRIMSON
ROSE PLANT 12/10/1990 625873 8/18/1992 PP7,945 12/10/2010
JACSMELL
ROSE PLANT JACCOR - 12/10/1990 625928 8/18/1992  PP7,946 12/10/2010
GLORY DAYS
ROSE PLANT JAKSOS -  12/10/1990 625871 5/25/1993  PP8,235 12/10/2010
CHERRY JUBILEE
ROSE PLANT JACYEF -  12/10/1990 625930 8/25/1992  PP7,949 12/10/2010
SHINING HOUR
ROSE PLANT JACLING - 12/10/1990 625928 8/25/1992 PP7,951 12/10/2010
FIRST KISS
ROSE PLANT JACFLARE 12/10/1990 625872 8/18/1992 PP7,941 12/10/2010
- MISS DAISY
ROSE PLANT 1/10/1991 639915 10/20/1992 PP8,007 1/10/2011
KORWILMA - PERFECT
MOMENT
ROSE PLANT JACBRITE 12/10/1990 625914 8/18/1992 PP7,944 12/10/2010
ROSE PLANT JACSHIP - 10/10/1990 625548 8/25/1992  PP7,948 10/10/2010
PINK POLYANNA
ROSE PLANT JACDRIFT 12/10/1990 625991 7/14/1992  PP7,906 12/10/2010
- BLIZZARD

NYI1-2140092v1
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Title Filing Date App. No. Issue Date Patent No. Expiry

ROSE PLANT JACTINE  12/10/1990 625931 7/21/1992  PP7,915 12/10/2010
ROSE PLANT JACFON -  12/10/1990 625912 8/18/1992 PP7,943 12/10/2010
HEAVEN
ROSE PLANT JACAPRI - 1/7/1992 817734 2/22/1994 PP8,605 1/7/2012
LUCILLE BALL
ROSE PLANT JACMAGI  10/10/1991 775300 5/4/1993 PP8,218 10/10/2011
ROSE PLANT JACMIST  10/10/1991 774267 5/4/1993 PP8,217 10/10/2011
ROSE PLANT JACTUTTI 10/10/1991 775245 5/18/1993  PP8,229 10/10/2011
- TUTTI FRUTTI
ROSE PLANT JACFIDD  11/21/1991 796030 9/21/1993  PP8,380 11/21/2011
ROSE PLANT JACEX 1172171991 796452 9/21/1993 PP8,379 11/21/2011
ROSE PLANT KEIBELMI 1/30/1992 830210 2/22/1994 PP8,602 1/30/2012
- SHORTCAKE
ROSE PLANT JACBUTE - 5/14/1992 883191 2/15/1994 PP8,590 5/14/2012
ABRACADABRA
ROSE PLANT JACRITE - 11/21/1991 795958 9/7/1993 PP8,361 11/21/2011
RIO LAMBA
ROSE PLANT JACLIANG 11/21/1991 795959 10/5/1993  PP8,402 11/21/2011
- PLUM DANDY
ROSE PLANT 5/14/1992 883101 2/1/1994 PP8,568 5/14/2012
JACANGEL - SPELL
CASTER
ROSE PLANT JACDAZ - 5/14/1992 883192 2/15/1994  PP8,596 5/14/2012
CHORUS LINE
ROSE PLANT JACDOR - 5/14/1992 883280 2/8/1994 PP8,579 5/14/2012
SENORITA
ROSE PLANT JACLIN -  5/14/1992 883102 2/1/1994 PP8,569 5/14/2012
PATRIOT
ROSE PLANT JACSIM -  5/14/1992 883309 2/8/1994 PP8,581 5/14/2012
SWEET INSPIRATION
ROSE PLANT JACSIMPL 5/14/1992 883253 2/8/1994 PP8,582 5/14/2012
- RED SIMPLICITY
ROSE PLANT 7/6/1993 88841 8/16/1994 PP8,861 7/6/2013
STARQUELI - MAGIC
LANTERN
ROSE PLANT JACMAD  9/28/1992 953531 2/15/1994 PP8,593 9/28/2012
ROSE PLANT JACPEND  9/28/1992 953978 2/15/1994 PP8,594 9/28/2012
ROSE PLANT JACOLLY 2/16/1993 17828 4/26/1994 PP8,700 2/16/2013
ROSE PLANT 11/4/1992 971324 5/24/1994 PP8,742 11/4/2012
LAVAWAY
ROSE PLANT JACMO -  9/28/1992 952962 2/8/1994 PP8,578 9/28/2012
PRIDE ‘N’ JOY

NY1-2140092v1

JPW Patent Security Agreement

PATENT
REEL: 018160 FRAME: 0366



Title

ROSE PLANT JACPAL -
BRIGADOON

ROSE PLANT JACABLE -
SPICE TWICE

ROSE PLANT JACCHRY
- BREATHLESS

ROSE PLANT JACTOU -
MIDAS TOUCH

ROSE PLANT KEIBIAN -
FRENCH PERFUME

ROSE PLANT
KORBIRAC -
CARIBBEAN

ROSE PLANT JACSAT -
DYNAMITE

ROSE PLANT
DICREVIVAL - BOY
CRAZY

ROSE PLANT JACIMIN -
SMALL MIRACLE

ROSE PLANT JACCASP -
HAPPY TRAILS

ROSE PLANT JACWHIP -
SNOW ANGEL

ROSE PLANT JACHILL -
SUZY Q

ROSE PLANT JACARCH
- LACE CASCADE

ROSE PLANT
KORTENSES -
SERGEANT PEPPER

ROSE PLANT JACFRUIT
- CAMILLE

ROSE PLANT
JACMINNO -
JITTERBUG

ROSE PLANT JACOUT -
NEON LIGHTS

ROSE PLANT
TANRAVENS - WILD

WEST

ROSE PLANT
POULTROY - FAME
PARADE

Filing Date
9/28/1992

12/15/1992
9/28/1992
2/16/1993
11/4/1992

10/19/1992

2/17/1993

3/2/1993

4/2/1993
4/2/1993
4/2/1993
2/17/1993
2/17/1993

3/29/1993

4/2/1993

4/2/1993

2/17/1993

4/22/1993

11/9/1993

App. No,
953722

991630
953723
17829

971506

963914

23883

26315

42135
42,113
42112
23882
18761

40157

42496

42498

23881

52579

150454

Issue Date,
2/15/1994

3/8/1994
2/15/1994
5/3/1994
11/30/1993

2/15/1994

5/24/1994

3/1/1994

8/2/1994

5/10/1994
5/10/1994
4/19/1994
4/19/1994

2/22/1994

6/7/1994

6/7/1994

4/19/1994

5/24/1994

9/12/1995

Patent No.
. 9/28/2012

PP8,591
PP8,628
PP8,595
PP8,706
PP8,476

PP8,592

PP8,741

PP8,614

PP8,850
PP8,719
PP8,718
PP8,691
PP8,689

PP8,604

PP8,767

PP8,766

PP8,692

PP8,743

PP9,281

Expiry

12/15/2012
9/28/2012
2/16/2013
11/4/2012

10/19/2012

2/17/2013

3/2/2013

4/2/2013
4/2/2013
4/2/2013
2/17/2013
2/17/2013

3/29/2013

4/2/2013

4/2/2013

2/17/2013

4/22/2013

11/9/2013
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Title o Filing Date  App. No. Issue Date Patent No.  Expiry

ROSE PLANT KORADES  9/22/1993 126216  9/6/1994 PP8,878 9/22/2013
- WILD AT HEART

ROSE PLANT KORISSEL 9/22/1993 126387 8/30/1994 PP8,871 9/22/2013
- JEEPER’S CREEPERS

ROSE PLANT 9/22/1993 127141 8/30/1994 PP8,872 9/22/2013

KORFULLWIND - BABY
BLANKET

ROSE PLANT JACMOS - 11/9/1993 150455 10/18/1994 PP8,946 11/9/2013
YELLOW MOSS

ROSE PLANT JACPLY -  11/9/1993 150390 10/18/1994 PP8,940 11/9/2013
SOMMERSAULT

ROSE PLANT 11/9/1993 150681 4/25/1995 PP9,114 11/9/2013
JACTORBO

ROSE PLANT 2/24/1994 201237 12/13/1994 PP9,013 2/24/2014

CHEWALLOP -
ROCKETEER

ROSE PLANT 2/24/1994 202512 12/13/1994 PP9,012 2/24/2014

CHEWARYVEL - KING
TUT

ROSE PLANT JACCOFL - 2/24/19%94 201240 6/20/1995 PP9,171 2/24/2014
BRASS BAND

ROSE PLANT JACPOY - 3/11/1994 209455 12/20/1994 PP9,015 3/11/2014
HOT TAMALE

ROSE PLANT KORSAKU 2/24/1994 201238 12/13/1994 PP9,011 2/24/2014
- ROSELINA

ROSE PLANT 2/24/1994 201241 4/25/1995 PP9,115 2/24/2014

KORTEMMA - RED
RIBBONS

ROSE PLANT JACHEIR - 7/26/1994 281252 12/12/1995 PP9,397 7/26/2014
FORTUNE TELLER

ROSE PLANT JACSEDI - 7/26/1994 281253 6/20/1995 PP9,172 7/26/2014
LOVE POTION

ROSE PLANT 12/31/1991 813150 6/29/1993  PP8,277 12/31/2011
PEKCOUGEL - ANNA

ROSE PLANT 12/23/1991 813149 6/29/1993  PP8,280 12/23/2011
PEKCOUCAN

ROSE PLANT JACPUPOT 8/22/19%4 08/293712 6/13/1995 PP9,158 8/22/2014
ROSE PLANT 8/22/1994 08/293550 9/12/1995 PP9,279 8/22/2014
LAVSNOWER

ROSE PLANT LAVLING  8/22/1994 08/293711 6/13/1995 PP9,159 8/22/2014
- YELLOW FESTIVAL
ROSE PLANT 11/8/1994 08/335634 10/17/1995 PP9,324 11/8/2014

JACLOVER - MAGIC
CARPET

NYI-2140092v1
JPW Patent Security Agreement
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Title Filing Date App. No. Issue Date Patent No. Expiry
ROSE PLANT JACYES - 10/21/1994  08/327007 12/5/1995 PP9,390 10/21/2014
HENRY FONDA
ROSE PLANT JACWADE 11/8/1994 08/335635 11/21/1995 PP9,374 11/8/2014
- SNOW SHOWER
ROSE PLANT 12/28/1994  08/366245 10/17/1995 PP9,325 12/28/2014
JACREDEM - JINGLE
BELLS
ROSE PLANT JACLAF -  3/28/1995 08/413463 5/7/1996  PP9,538 3/28/2015
MOON SHADOW
ROSE PLANT JACWIQ -  2/10/1995 08/386944 4/2/1996 PP9,493 2/10/2015
WILD PLUM
ROSE PLANT JACPICL - 2/8/1995 08/386145 4/2/1996 PP9,492 2/8/2015
DREAM WEAVER
ROSE PLANT JACSUR -  2/10/1995 08/386955 4/2/1996 PP9,494 2/10/2015
BILL WARRINER
ROSE PLANT JACMIPCL 6/16/1995 08/491105 7/30/1996 PP9,612 6/16/2015
- BUNNY HOP
ROSE PLANT JACJUBEL 6/16/1995 08/491143 10/15/1996 PP9,657 6/16/2015
- MIRABELLA
ROSE PLANT JACNOR - 6/16/1995 08/491142 5/7/1996 PP9,539 6/16/2015
SIGNATURE
ROSE PLANT JACINA - 10/3/1997 08/943,394 6/15/1999 PP10,962 6/15/2016
WILD DANCER
ROSE PLANT JACMENT 12/3/1996 08/764733 3/17/1998 PP10,282 12/3/2016
- PURE POETRY
ROSE PLANT 12/3/1996 08/759,967  5/2/2000 PP11,369 12/3/2016
JACECOND - TIMELESS
ROSE PLANT JACAIR -  12/3/1996 08/764731 2/10/1998 PP10,229 12/3/2016
WATERMELON ICE
ROSE PLANT JACYELSH 12/3/1996 08/759936 3/17/1998 PP10,283 12/3/2016
- YELLOW SIMPLICITY
ROSE PLANT JACRIST - 12/3/1996 08/759988 2/10/1998 PP10,230 12/3/2016
ARTISTRY
ROSE PLANT JACLION - 12/3/1996 08/759937 3/10/1998 PP10,273 12/3/2016
GRAND IMPRESSION
ROSE PLANT JACEZZ -  12/3/1996 08/764732 3/17/1998 PP10,284 12/3/2016
CRIMSON LACE
ROSE PLANT 12/6/1996 08/760927 2/17/1998 PP10,240 12/6/2016
INTERDUST - SUN
RUNNER
ROSE PLANT JACCHARI 12/17/1996  08/768858 9/29/1998 PP10,616 12/17/2016
- CANDY MOUNTAIN
NYI-2140092v1
JPW Patent Security Agreement
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Title

ROSE PLANT
KORCONTA -
MOONRIVER

ROSE PLANT JACMEBIB
- BUBBLE GUM

ROSE PLANT
JACMERED - CRIMSON
KNIGHT

ROSE PLANT JACMEGIP
- PERFECTLY PINK

ROSE PLANT JACMOBLI
- PRETTY IN PINK

ROSE PLANT JACQUEST
- RUDOLF

ROSE PLANT JACPRICL
- SNOW BUNNY

ROSE PLANT JACNIKL -
STRAWBEERY SHAKE

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACSTRIP - VALENTINE
SURPRISE

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACTINK - WHITE
WHIMSEY

ROSE PLANT
JACMELLO - YELLOW
NUGGET

ROSE PLANT JACSOME
- HEARTSONG

ROSE PLANT JACBABL
- CASCADING BRITE
PEACH

ROSE PLANT JACHOOD

ROSE PLANT
JACPURSH - PURPLE
SIMPLICITY

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACMEEN - GOOD
SHOW

ROSE PLANT JACZOR -
FAME!

Filing Date
8/26/1997

3/31/1998

12/29/1997

5/19/1998
7/27/1998
7/27/1998
12/29/1997
7/27/1998

1/20/1998

7/27/1998

5/19/1998

3/31/1998

12/30/1997

10/3/1997
12/30/1997

12/30/1997

12/31/1997

App- No.:
08/918423

09/052806

08/998862

09/081,880
09/123,183
09/123,182
08/998,962
09/123200

09/009,795

09/123,165

09/081831

09/052,800

09/00727

08/943,629
09/000607

09/000600

09/001,481

Issue Date
10/13/1998

3/21/2000

12/21/1999

2/22/2000

6/13/2000

5/16/2000

10/19/1999

5/23/2000

2/15/2000

6/6/2000

12/7/1999

12/7/1999

2/29/2000

1/11/2000
2/29/2000

3/7/2000

3/14/2000

Patent No.
PP10,637

PP11,299

PP11,158

PP11,241
PP11,416
PP11,383
PP11,098
PP11,386

PP11,227

PP11,398

PP11,143

PP11,144

PP11,249

PP11,178
PP11,251

PP11,262

PP11,293

Expiry
8/26/2017

3/31/2018

12/29/2017

5/19/2018
7/27/2018
7/27/2018
12/29/2017
7/27/2018

1/20/2018

7/27/2018

5/19/2018

3/31/2018

12/30/2017

1/11/2017
12/30/2017

12/30/2017

12/31/2017

NYI[-2140092v1
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Title

Filing Date

App. No.
09/001569

Issue Date
2/15/2000

Patent No.

PP11,220

Expiry A
12/31/2017

ROSE PLANT JACTAFL - 12/31/1997
BRIDAL SHOWER

ROSE PLANT JACDRIVE 12/31/1997  09/001,477
- RED DELICIOUS

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORLETTE -
HARLEQUIN

ROSE PLANT
JACOLBER - OPENING

NIGHT

ROSE PLANT JACPOLY - 12/30/1997  09/000603
SOMMERSAULT

ROSE PLANT JACBABL  12/30/1997  09/000,727
- CASCADING BRITE
PEACH

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACORCA - TROPICAL
TWIST

ROSE PLANT
KORBRITTA - AMBER
KORDANA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘KORLINIK’ - SUNNY
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT JACVAL - 2/17/1998
ULTIMATE PINK

ROSE PLANT JACQUINT 2/17/1998
- ROYAL WEDDING

ROSE PLANT JACGRAY 2/17/1998
- BILLY GRAHAM

ROSE PLANT JACPIHI- 2/17/1998
GRAND FINALE (ROY
'98)

ROSE PLANT JACSEE -
FRAGRANT LACE

ROSE PLANT
KORSTIGMA - GOLDY
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
KORSAILER - ICE
KORDANA

2/15/2000 PP11,221 12/31/2017

12/4/1997 08/985,288 3/7/2000  PP11,271 12/4/2017

12/30/1997  09/002,211 3/7/2000 PP11,265 12/30/2017

6/1/1999 PP10929 12/30/2017

2/29/2000 PP11,249 12/30/2017

5/4/1999  PP10,882 12/23/2017

12/23/1997  08/997,099

3/20/1998 09/045,196 12/7/1999 PP11,146' 13/20/2018

3/20/1998 09/046,115 11/30/1999 PP11,136 3/20/2018

09/024210 8/31/1999 PP11,048 2/17/2018

09/024,352 1/4/2000  PP11,170 2/17/2018

09/024209 8/31/1999 PP11,049 2/17/2018

09/024253 7/13/1999  PP11,007 2/17/2018

2/17/1998 09/024463 11/30/1999 PP11,138 2/17/2018

3/23/1998 05/046,494 1/25/2000 PP11,188 3/23/2018

3/23/1998 09/046372 12/7/1999 PP11,147 3/23/2018

NYI1-2140092v1
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Title

ROSE PLANT
KORFRAUMA - KISS
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
KORSTOFFEIN -
PATRICIA KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
KORKLEVIA - VANILLA
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT DORIENT -
MELODY PARFUMEE

ROSE PLANT
KORHOMAPO - ROXY
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
KORPROLIT - CHICA
KORDANA

ROSE PLANT KORTRON
- HONEY KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
KORMISSO - PINK
MARINA KORDANA

ROSE PLANT
MACTAURANG -
TROPICAL SUNSET

ROSE PLANT JACSHAQ
- DIANA, PRINCESS OF
WALES TM

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACROVE - PERFECTLY
RED

ROSE PLANT
JACGRANT -
FRAGRANT APRICOT

ROSE PLANT TANOTAX
- FOOTLOOSE

GROUNDCOVER SHRUB
ROSE PLANT NAMED
JACGRON

SPRAY ROSE PLANT
NAMED JACRUWHI

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED JACBOW -
KALEIDOSCOPE

Filing Date
3/23/1998

3/23/1998

3/23/1998

2/27/1998

3/23/1998

5/4/1998

5/4/1998

5/4/1998

12/3/1998

12/18/1998

12/18/1998

12/18/1998

1/26/1999

1/7/1999

2/22/1999

1/20/1999

App. No.
09/046314

09/046310

09/046313

0%9/032710

09/046392

09/073,020

09/073077

09/073021

09/205,052

09/215,791

09/215,792

09/216342

09/237318

09/227039

09/255058

09/234790

Issue Date

4/25/2000

2/22/2000

2/22/2000

7/27/1999

12/7/1999

12/14/1999

1/25/2000

3/7/2000

8/15/2000

8/15/2000

12/26/2000

8/15/2000

10/17/2000

10/10/2000

10/17/2000

12/12/2000

Patent No.
PP11,363

PP11,242

PP11,232

PP11,014

PP11,148

PP11,154

PP11,186

, PP11,264

PP11,484

PP11,482

PP11,715

PP11,485

PP11,572

PP11,563

PP11,575

PP11,690

Expiry
3/23/2018

3/23/2018

3/23/2018

2/27/2018

3/23/2018

5/4/2018

5/4/2018

5/4/2018

12/3/2018

12/18/2018

12/18/2018

12/18/2018

1/26/2019

1/7/2019

1/20/2019

NYI-2140092v]
JPW Patent Security Agreement
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Title Filing Date  App. No. Issue Date Patent No.  Expiry

ROSE PLANT 4/2/1999 09/286,131  7/17/2001 PP12,001  4/2/2019

KORBETEILICH -
CRIMSON BOUQUET

ROSE PLANT JACNEPAL 2/22/1999 09/255,437 12/12/2000 PP11,691
- GEMINI

CLIMBER ROSE PLANT  2/22/1999 09/255,107
NAMED HARYUP

FLORIBUNDA ROSE 2/22/1999 09/255,106
PLANT NAMED
HARZOLA

ROSE PLANT JACNUYE 1/14/1999 09/232015 11/14/2000 PP11,632 1/14/2019
- LITTLE FLAME
ROSE PLANT JACBITOU 3/12/1999 09/267,561 4/24/2001 PP11,838 3/12/2019

- WEIGHT WATCHERS
SUCCESS TM

ROSE PLANT JACSUYEL 3/12/1999 09/266,992 4/24/2001 PP11,849 3/12/2019
- GOLDEN BOUNTY
ROSE PLANT 3/12/1999 09/266,991 4/24/2001 PP11,839 3/12/2019

JACAMQUE - AMBER
WAVES

ROSE PLANT JACYIMP - 3/12/1999 09/266,994 5/22/2001 PP11,882 3/12/2019
HONEY BOUQUET
HYBRID TEA ROSE 3/12/1999 09/267,559

PLANT NAMED
JACOPPER

ROSE PLANT JAColpur - 2/22/1999 09/255,074 3/13/2001 PP11,801 2/22/2019
PURPLE PASSION

ROSE PLANT JACSHOK  2/22/1999 09/255436 10/10/2000 PP11,562 2/22/2019
- COTILLION

ROSE PLANT 2/22/1999 09/255058 10/17/2000 PP11,575 2/22/2019

JACRUWHI - WILD
SPICE

HYBRID TEA ROSE 9/22/1999 09/405,422 8/28/2001 PP12,072 9/22/2019

PLANT NAMED
JACTRIG

FLORIBUNDA ROSE 9/22/1999 09/405,423 10/9/2001 PP12,129 9/22/2019

PLANT NAMED
JACTORSE - MISS
BEHAVIN’

HYBRID TEA ROSE 9/22/1999 09/405,424 10/9/2001 PP12,126 9/22/2019

PLANT NAMED
JACYELAP - SULTRY

HYBRID TEA ROSE 10/12/1999  09/416,555 10/9/2001 PP12,127 10/12/2019

PLANT NAMED
JACSILHO

[\

/

N
[

/2019
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Title

Filing Date
9/22/1999

App. No.
09/405,427

Issue Date
10/9/2001

Patent No.

PP12,130

Expiry

' 9/22/2019

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED JACREX

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED JACRULAYV -
WILDBERRY BREEZE

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACZOTTA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACBUNCH -
RASPBERRY PUNCH

ROSE PLANT JACZAP -
OUTRAGEOUS

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACWOTTE

ROSE PLANT JACHAL -  9/20/1999
SUN SPRINKLES

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACHOTTA®

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACRENEW - VERY
CHERRY

ROSE PLANT JACRYBI - 9/21/1999
PETITE PERFECTION

ROSE PLANT
JACSTAND -
RASPBERRY SWIRL

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED TANIGINO

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACMIRYL - LEMON
GEMS

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACIRAPS - HUGS ‘N
KISSES

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED JACORG
- CRACKLING FIRE

9/22/1999 09/405,426 8/14/2001 PP12,055 9/22/2019

9/21/1999 09/400,368 10/9/2001 PP12,128 9/21/2019

9/21/1999 09/400,369 8/14/2001 PP12,050 9/21/2019

9/21/1999 09/400,727 8/28/2001 PP12,073 9/21/2019

9/21/1999 09/400,725 3/19/2002 PP12,464 9/21/2019

09/399,641 5/22/2001 PP11,883 9/20/2019

1/15/2002 PP12,352 10/26/2019

10/26/1999  09/427,571

9/21/1999 09/400,728 5/7/2002 PP12,618 9/21/2019

09/400,726 8/14/2001 PP12,049 9/21/2019

9/20/1999 09/399,642 7/17/2001 PP11,996 9/21/2019

11/24/1999  09/448,248

12/6/1999 09/455,212 10/2/2001 PP12,112 10/2/2021

12/6/1999 09/455,226 10/2/2001 PP12,113 12/6/2019

12/6/2019

1/1/2002 PP12,322

12/6/1999 09/455,214

NYI-2140092v1
JPW Patent Security Agreement
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Title

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACLADIN

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACSUMRE

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACPINAP

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACMEGA

GRANDIFLORA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACBRANT

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
*JACpolpa’

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACLEWT

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACOLFA - ENGLISH
SACHET

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
MACWAIRAR

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORCROKIZA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORlacipor - SALMON
CHICA KORDANA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORZIPURKA - PURPLE
CHICA KORDANA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORPIKULA - PINK
KISS KORDANA

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORIALIE - MARINA
KORDANA

Filing Date
12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/6/1999

12/8/1999

4/19/2000

4/19/2000

4/19/2000

4/19/2000

5/26/2000

App. No.
09/455,227

09/455,215

09/455,222

09/455,224

09/455,970

09/455,213

09/455,225

09/455,228

09/458,119

09/553,088

09/556,881

09/556,880

09/556,882

09/580,335

Issue Date
11/13/2001

10/2/2001

11/13/2001

10/2/2001

10/2/2001

10/2/2001

11/27/2001

10/2/2001

4/30/2002

9/10/2002

9/10/2002

4/30/2002

Patent No.
PP12,200

PP12,114

PP12,202

PP12,120

PP12,121

PP12,116

PP12,220

PP12,118

PP12,581

PP12,926

PP12,925

PP12,583

Expiry
12/6/2019

10/2/2021

12/6/2019

10/2/2021

12/6/2019

10/2/2021

12/6/2019

10/2/2021

4/19/2020

4/19/2020

4/19/2020

4/19/2020

NYI-2140092vl]
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Title

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORPUSIRO

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED JACIGNAT

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACSALL’ - KEY
LARGO

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED JACSALPS

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
HARBADGE

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACIDESO - SIMPLY
MARVELOUS

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACRENIM - FEISTY

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACYARP - MAI TAI

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACINBER - LOVERS
LANE

ROSE PLANT
JACMARNE -
DEMITASSE

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACENRAM

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACLAMAR’

PETUNIA PLANT
NAMED ‘KEILAVBU” -
SKY BLUE

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACERGMA

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACnereb’ - CAMISOLE

Filing Date
4/19/2000

10/24/2000

10/24/2000

11/28/2000

10/10/2000

10/24/2000

10/24/2000

10/24/2000

11/28/2000

11/28/2000

11/28/2000

1/5/2001

12/22/2000

2/7/2001

2/7/2001

App. No.
09/553,089

09/695,778

09/696,344

09/724,681

09/686,529

09/695,780

09/696,345

09/695,765

09/724,696

09/724,686

09/724,683

09/756,980

09/747,813

09/779,326

09/779,325

Issue Date
5/7/2002

12/3/2002

12/3/2002

12/10/2002

11/5/2002

11/5/2002

9/24/2002

9/24/2002

12/3/2002

9/24/2002

9/24/2002

11/5/2002

2/4/2003

12/10/2002

11/12/2002

Patent No.
PP12,601

PP13,319

PP13,256

PP13,342

PP13,184

PP13,183

PP12,994

PP12,993

PP13,317

PP12,996

PP12,995

PP13,172

PP13,542

PP13,332

PP13,210

Expiry
4/19/2020

10/24/2020

10/24/2020

11/28/2020

10/10/2020

10/24/2020

10/24/2020

10/24/2020

11/28/2020

11/28/2020

11/28/2020

1/9/2021

2/4/2017

2/7/2021

2/7/2021

NYI-2140092vi1
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Title

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACMPIAD - CORAL
HUSH

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACEPIRT - CABANA

PETUNIA PLANT
NAMED KEIDOPUEL

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
KORPANCOM -
ELECTRIC BLANKET

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACOLMAN’

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAME JACdreco

FORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACZIBWO’ |

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
JACTURPL

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACWORRO’

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED ‘JACAPSHR’

CLIMBING ROSE PLANT

NAMED ‘JACETIMA’

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘DICWISP’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACBEAU’

GROUNDCOVER ROSE

PLANT NAMED
‘KEISHUTOUPT

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACREPOR’

MINIATURE ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACPOSUN’

Filing Date
2/7/2001

2/7/2001

8/13/2001

12/14/2001

11/30/2001

11/30/2001

11/30/2001

11/30/2001

11/30/2001

4/19/2002
4/19/2002

9/10/2002

11/19/2002

7/22/2002

11/19/2002

11/19/2002

App. No.

09/779,302

09/779,075

05/929,155

10/020,793

10/000,277

10/000,259

10/000,260

10/000,390

10/000,385

10/126,198

10/126,786

10/241,662

10/300,567

10/202,229

10/300,572

10/300,569

Issue Date
10/15/2002

10/15/2002

5/27/2003

826/2003

10/21/2003

5/6/2003

7/1/2003

12/2/2003
12/2/2003

3/9/2004

5/4/2004

12/16/2003

Patent No.
PP13,087

PP13,089

PP13,850

PP14,104

PP14,245

PP13,777

PP13,925

PP14,334
PP14,333

PP14,596

PP14,754

PP14,376

Expiry
2/7/2021

2/7/2021

8/13/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

4/19/2022
4/19/2022

9/10/2022

11/19/2022

7/22/2022

NYI1-2140092v1
JPW Patent Security Agreement
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Title

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACADNOF’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACAROBFE’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACEIBRE’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACNEWPU’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACTOSAM’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACTWIST’

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED ‘JACDRECO’

CLIMBER ROSE PLANT
NAMED ‘HARYUP’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘KORPANCOM'’ - (CONT)

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACMOUSE’

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACTANRE’

FLORIBUNDA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘KORSUFLABE’

HYBRID TEA ROSE
PLANT NAMED
‘JACURNAM’

HYBRID TEA ROSE
NAMED *‘JACFREPU’

SHRUB ROSE PLANT
NAMED ‘KORRAVRELTI’

Filing Date
11/19/2002

11/19/2002

11/19/2002

11/19/2002

11/19/2002

11/19/2002

8/18/2003

8/25/2003

9/15/2003

10/29/2003

10/29/2003

10/21/2003

10/29/2003

10/29/2003

12/3/2003

App. No.
10/300,570

10/300,860

10/300,573

10/300,571

10/300,577

10/300,568

10/643,723
10/648,412

10/663,484

10/697,612

10/697,516

10/691,234

10/697,609

10/697,594

10/728,005

Issue Date

5/4/2004

5/4/2004

5/18/2004

Patent No.

PP14760
PP14755

PP14,803

Expiry

11/19/2022

11/19/2022

11/19/2022

NYI-2140092v1
JPW Patent Secunty Agreement
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